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This report provided free of charge by:
All in One Auto Group
25284 Pleasant Valley Rd Ste 104, Chantilly, VA 20152

703-386-7839

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2014 RAM 1500 LONGHORN
VIN: 1C6RR7PT5ES195604
CREW PICKUP
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

All in One Auto Group

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/20/21 at 10:53:55 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon No Problem No Problem Alert!

Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT!
- Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Branded Title: Salvage

3 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

25 Service history records

Personal vehicle

179,294 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2016 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo. 4 yrs. 11 mo. 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces North Dakota North Dakota North Dakota

Estimated miles driven per year 47,493/yr 10,101/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 108,080 179,294 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmh5mJRijWS_ypstcZvXLISDhmO-MVVlV3KG9raKlO0dJvDnvTgW2f7udZNCC9Zt4QCJp5tTnX_2gw2-kPTqcoDWyg_bLeBS_KVWovXnlpdwt6WQ9vEFN9NbGTbXA2lh0aIwKW0iyXqQ7ya6Um8ZPQ6URtt5-ktdSPeaGCI_fM9AlSo8tv97VlCtC2mJj1xWpwyulBYI3pfGr9Q8buafzBfK493PGbDyuEr5WfIY9N2Q_G0PJxu5CHrRd0vnU3KrmniuRKG_LIWeEBslmntAuSaYXaeUTUWqqnItIIJqh9w2qbMZQ5Q6Xdu5CK3j8XwhRJ.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:
07/14/2021.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported No New Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer after vehicle was severely damaged.

Warranty Active Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
47,493 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/02/2013
 

5
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/05/2013
 

Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

12/13/2013
 

Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmh5mJRijWS_ypstcZvXLISDhmO-MVVlV3KG9raKlO0dJvDnvTgW2f7udZNCC9Zt4QCJp5tTnX_2gw2-kPTqcoDWyg_bLeBS_KVWovXnlpdwuS0G7Hnr-05X962B2xK92u7ia8awhrXFd9avWxO3ygu7NUS_zR6bBP1YJUSJ3YCYqBSfl4TwrTAg1u-f66pInHZZb7dU5uTVsQmnAyxohxSh3bA3WZZaw2-__G6zEYuNCkdjA-_VZL4yxJtR6gs-QjvwFuzVQXvobjEgAsDcg07fXrD9INbw3ujGPheB5TwaU9cxbUK4j5WovxhvxZvavE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmh5mJRijWS_ypstcZvXLISDhmO-MVVlV3KG9raKlO0dJvDnvTgW2f7udZNCC9Zt4QCJp5tTnX_2gw2-kPTqcoDWyg_bLeBS_KVWovXnlpdwuS0G7Hnr-05X962B2xK92uCtXYczoTCwEcmUhxS9ZjSsVysGA1S5YJQPDiJMygGHF094nOHF6FgafOzvWZqlbFKMAos1EJId4hkLAcEpgxuW6FKAq-6sR65UCyW1o4nNUWKyPa1luatFfJwsWheUeQDIOLClWuknQkIjVtTLZdgs5VwNDWAxnjsiEOj6SfHzfvWsmm4yn9JOsEbJrdE34n.cfx
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12/13/2013
 

Service Plan Co.
New Town, ND

Service contract issued

12/20/2013
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/23/2014
 

13
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Glass protection applied
- Mud flaps/splash guards installed
- Window vent visors installed
- Four tires mounted
- Vehicle washed/detailed

02/07/2014
 

2,912
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

02/28/2014
 

7,598
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

03/18/2014
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #6965935

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported

06/25/2014
 

25,565
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Glass protection applied

07/12/2014
 

27,956
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

09/18/2014
 

40,344
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/16/2014
 

40,345
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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01/13/2015
 

58,335
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Glass protection applied

01/21/2015
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #6965935

Registration issued or renewed

03/13/2015
 

59,912
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Air filter replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/25/2015
 

59,921
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

06/27/2015
 

73,915
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Fargo, ND
701-281-3822
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0

49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced
- High mount brake light bulb replaced
- Fluids checked

07/13/2015
 

74,168
  North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/17/2015
 

80,315
  OK Tire Stores
Fargo, ND
701-237-6525

 4.9 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) replaced

01/22/2016
 

101,379
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked
- Front differential fluid flushed/changed
- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced

02/05/2016
 

102,020
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Engine checked

02/11/2016 North Dakota Registration issued or renewed

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 199 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 121 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #6965935

03/28/2016
 

108,080
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Glass protection applied

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
10,101 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/15/2016
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #6965935

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/30/2017
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #6965935

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

12/08/2017
 

153,889
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine serviced
- Front differential fluid flushed/changed
- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced

12/20/2017
 

155,334
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

02/20/2018
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #6965935

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

02/22/2018
 

157,927
  OK Tire Stores
Fargo, ND
701-237-6525

 4.9 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) replaced

07/17/2018
 

164,100
  Lightning Lube
Minot, ND
701-839-9050

 4.9 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

08/09/2018
 

164,784
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 121 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 74 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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03/14/2019
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #6965935

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

05/03/2019
 

169,206
  Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

05/16/2019
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #19V-347
- Recall #V44 2013-2018 D TRUCK TAILGATE LATCH
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this
Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on this
recall.
- Learn more about this recall

05/20/2019
 

Minot Chrysler Toyota Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

 4.5 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Engine serviced
- Battery replaced
- Oil and filter changed

04/24/2020
 

178,760
  C & R Tire & Auto Service
Phoenix, AZ
602-493-5258
candrtire.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

65 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

06/13/2020
 

179,294
  Sun Devil Auto #07
Glendale, AZ
602-993-2170
sundevilauto.com

 4.4 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Fluids checked
- Body lubricated
- Tires rotated

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: The tailgate actuator limiter tab within the power lock actuator control assembly may fracture allowing the
lock rod control bracket to over-travel which may pull the lock rods and release the latches, potentially resulting in the
tailgate inadvertently falling open at any time.

An unintended opening of the tailgate while driving may result in a loss of unrestrained cargo from the truck bed while
driving. Lost cargo may create a road hazard to operators and occupants of other vehicles, and can cause such vehicles to
crash without

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on all affected vehicles. The remedy for this item will limit the
locking actuator travel and not allow the pivot arm from overtraveling and pulling on the locking/unlocking rods

 181 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 50 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 94 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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04/01/2021
 

North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Town, ND
Title #ND1414263808

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

07/14/2021
 

Damage Report Damage reported
- Damage to front
-
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/20/21 at
10:53:55 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its
pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use
this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use
Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.

7/20/21 10:53:55 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 RAM 1500 vehicle (VIN:
1C6RR7PT5ES195604), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/20/21 at 11:53 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

